
                        Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                        Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Logan
                                     West Salem, Wisconsin
                                       October 12, 2017
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8407 Jett Mickelson           12 La Crosse Central         16:54.7  5:27 
      2    2 8320 Ethan Gregg              11 Aquinas                   17:00.5  5:29 
      3    3 8410 Chad Richter             12 La Crosse Central         17:04.7  5:30 
      4    4 8440 Zach Slevin              10 La Crosse Logan           17:12.4  5:33 
      5    5 8438 Dylan Mitchell           10 La Crosse Logan           17:13.4  5:33 
      6    6 8411 Jack Richter             12 La Crosse Central         17:18.3  5:35 
      7    7 8313 Rory Campbell            12 Aquinas                   17:19.5  5:35 
      8    8 8316 Jeremiah Degroot         12 Aquinas                   17:22.5  5:36 
      9    9 8475 Aiden Robinson           10 Onalaska                  17:28.4  5:38 
     10   10 8468 AJ Ervin                 11 Onalaska                  17:28.8  5:38 
     11   11 8522 Trevin Nelson            12 Tomah                     17:38.8  5:41 
     12   12 8431 Tracy Bye                09 La Crosse Logan           17:41.9  5:42 
     13   13 8519 Caleb Lenning            10 Tomah                     17:43.2  5:43 
     14   14 8408 Jackson Overby           12 La Crosse Central         17:46.4  5:44 
     15   15 8441 Keoni Young              11 La Crosse Logan           17:51.3  5:45 
     16   16 8432 James Duffrin            11 La Crosse Logan           17:53.6  5:46 
     17   17 8490 Ethan Anderson           10 Sparta                    17:54.2  5:46 
     18   18 8491 Izak Anderson            10 Sparta                    17:58.8  5:48 
     19   19 8523 Eugene Peterson          10 Tomah                     17:59.5  5:48 
     20   20 8439 Evan Schultz             12 La Crosse Logan           18:03.3  5:49 
     21   21 8356 Lucas Lazarescu          10 Holmen                    18:03.9  5:49 
     22   22 8325 Andrew Skemp             09 Aquinas                   18:04.6  5:50 
     23   23 8521 Coy Nelson               09 Tomah                     18:05.1  5:50 
     24   24 8340 London Adams             11 Holmen                    18:07.8  5:51 
     25   25 8350 Nick Haas                12 Holmen                    18:18.7  5:54 
     26   26 8526 Eric Tollefson           10 Tomah                     18:20.0  5:55 
     27   27 8319 Peter Glodosky           11 Aquinas                   18:21.8  5:55 
     28   28 8503 Gunnar Schmitz           12 Sparta                    18:21.8  5:55 
     29   29 8343 Bennett Clark            10 Holmen                    18:22.1  5:55 
     30   30 8317 Zachary Degroot          10 Aquinas                   18:24.1  5:56 
     31   31 8497 Chad Merow               11 Sparta                    18:31.3  5:58 
     32   32 8405 Nathan Janvrin           11 La Crosse Central         18:31.3  5:58 
     33   33 8516 Matthew Holtz            09 Tomah                     18:33.5  5:59 
     34   34 8400 Michael Emerich          11 La Crosse Central         18:36.3  6:00 
     35   35 8527 Weston Boetteher         09 Tomah                     18:39.3  6:01 
     36   36 8346 Dustin Goins             10 Holmen                    18:44.6  6:02 
     37   37 8471 Jacob Hitchler           11 Onalaska                  18:48.6  6:04 
     38   38 8476 Andrew Runde             12 Onalaska                  18:58.2  6:07 
     39   39 8365 Quinn Steinbrecher       10 Holmen                    19:02.0  6:08 
     40   40 8324 Aaron Puent              11 Aquinas                   19:02.9  6:08 
     41   41 8467 Sam Conway               10 Onalaska                  19:09.3  6:10 
     42   42 8435 Marcus Jarrett           12 La Crosse Logan           19:09.4  6:10 
     43   43 8505 Nick Stritchko           11 Sparta                    19:13.1  6:12 
     44   44 8401 Ryan Emerich             11 La Crosse Central         19:27.9  6:16 
     45   45 8465 Isaac Burnette           12 Onalaska                  19:30.8  6:17 
     46   46 8364 Kade Steinbrecher        12 Holmen                    19:31.1  6:17 
     47   47 8466 Jaden Coles              11 Onalaska                  19:36.1  6:19 
     48   48 8498 Ryan Mohr                11 Sparta                    19:59.8  6:27 
     49   49 8495 Mathias Krien            12 Sparta                    20:13.7  6:31 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    52  La Crosse Logan                       (17:34.6  87:52.6 0:41.2)
====================================================
  1      4  Zach Slevin               10 17:12.4
  2      5  Dylan Mitchell            10 17:13.4
  3     12  Tracy Bye                 09 17:41.9
  4     15  Keoni Young               11 17:51.3
  5     16  James Duffrin             11 17:53.6
  6   ( 20) Evan Schultz              12 18:03.3
  7   ( 42) Marcus Jarrett            12 19:09.4
  
  2.    56  La Crosse Central                     (17:31.1  87:35.4 1:36.6)
====================================================
  1      1  Jett Mickelson            12 16:54.7
  2      3  Chad Richter              12 17:04.7
  3      6  Jack Richter              12 17:18.3
  4     14  Jackson Overby            12 17:46.4
  5     32  Nathan Janvrin            11 18:31.3
  6   ( 34) Michael Emerich           11 18:36.3
  7   ( 44) Ryan Emerich              11 19:27.9
  
  3.    66  Aquinas                               (17:37.8  88:08.9 1:21.3)
====================================================
  1      2  Ethan Gregg               11 17:00.5
  2      7  Rory Campbell             12 17:19.5
  3      8  Jeremiah Degroot          12 17:22.5
  4     22  Andrew Skemp              09 18:04.6
  5     27  Peter Glodosky            11 18:21.8
  6   ( 30) Zachary Degroot           10 18:24.1
  7   ( 40) Aaron Puent               11 19:02.9
  
  4.    92  Tomah                                 (17:57.4  89:46.6 0:41.2)
====================================================
  1     11  Trevin Nelson             12 17:38.8
  2     13  Caleb Lenning             10 17:43.2
  3     19  Eugene Peterson           10 17:59.5
  4     23  Coy Nelson                09 18:05.1
  5     26  Eric Tollefson            10 18:20.0
  6   ( 33) Matthew Holtz             09 18:33.5
  7   ( 35) Weston Boetteher          09 18:39.3
  
  5.   135  Holmen                                (18:19.5  91:37.1 0:40.7)
====================================================
  1     21  Lucas Lazarescu           10 18:03.9
  2     24  London Adams              11 18:07.8
  3     25  Nick Haas                 12 18:18.7
  4     29  Bennett Clark             10 18:22.1
  5     36  Dustin Goins              10 18:44.6
  6   ( 39) Quinn Steinbrecher        10 19:02.0
  7   ( 46) Kade Steinbrecher         12 19:31.1
  
  6.   135  Onalaska                              (18:22.7  91:53.3 1:40.9)
====================================================
  1      9  Aiden Robinson            10 17:28.4
  2     10  Aj Ervin                  11 17:28.8
  3     37  Jacob Hitchler            11 18:48.6
  4     38  Andrew Runde              12 18:58.2
  5     41  Sam Conway                10 19:09.3
  6   ( 45) Isaac Burnette            12 19:30.8
  7   ( 47) Jaden Coles               11 19:36.1
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  7.   137  Sparta                                (18:23.9  91:59.2 1:18.9)
====================================================
  1     17  Ethan Anderson            10 17:54.2
  2     18  Izak Anderson             10 17:58.8
  3     28  Gunnar Schmitz            12 18:21.8
  4     31  Chad Merow                11 18:31.3
  5     43  Nick Stritchko            11 19:13.1
  6   ( 48) Ryan Mohr                 11 19:59.8
  7   ( 49) Mathias Krien             12 20:13.7
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                        Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Logan
                                     West Salem, Wisconsin
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8481 Riley Wellendorf         10 Onalaska                  18:40.3  6:01 
      2    2 8404 Preston Graul            09 La Crosse Central         18:54.8  6:06 
      3      8437 Tommy Lenz               10 La Crosse Logan           19:06.5  6:10 
      4    3 8326 Teddy Uehling            09 Aquinas                   19:09.4  6:10 
      5    4 8402 Marqes Fielding          12 La Crosse Central         19:14.6  6:12 
      6    5 8464 Elliot Buchanan          10 Onalaska                  19:24.9  6:15 
      7    6 8474 Carson Nagy              09 Onalaska                  19:25.4  6:16 
      8    7 8323 Ethan Nott               10 Aquinas                   19:27.2  6:16 
      9      8433 Nathaniel Green          09 La Crosse Logan           19:34.8  6:19 
     10    8 8480 Caleb Wallace            11 Onalaska                  19:36.0  6:19 
     11    9 8524 Jesse Smith              10 Tomah                     19:39.2  6:20 
     12   10 8472 Griffin Janikowski       10 Onalaska                  19:40.8  6:21 
     13   11 8315 Ryan Conzemius           09 Aquinas                   19:41.6  6:21 
     14   12 8318 Mitch Ellis              09 Aquinas                   19:42.5  6:21 
     15   13 8312 Tom Berns                09 Aquinas                   19:52.7  6:24 
     16   14 8341 Anthony Behringer        10 Holmen                    19:55.7  6:25 
     17   15 8349 Bennett Gunderson        09 Holmen                    19:56.0  6:25 
     18   16 8362 Ty Schwabenbauber        11 Holmen                    19:59.2  6:26 
     19   17 8357 Thomas Marcou            09 Holmen                    20:01.1  6:27 
     20   18 8347 John Gray                09 Holmen                    20:04.0  6:28 
     21   19 8463 Kyle Boone               10 Onalaska                  20:07.4  6:29 
     22   20 8409 Gavin Rees               10 La Crosse Central         20:09.4  6:30 
     23   21 8493 Justin Ferguson          09 Sparta                    20:09.8  6:30 
     24   22 8345 Hunter George            10 Holmen                    20:10.8  6:30 
     25   23 8399 Thomas Clements          10 La Crosse Central         20:10.9  6:30 
     26   24 8403 Ben Flatten              09 La Crosse Central         20:11.0  6:30 
     27   25 8327 Jakob Zhovtis            10 Aquinas                   20:28.0  6:36 
     28   26 8502 Dayton Schanenberger     09 Sparta                    20:39.2  6:39 
     29   27 8366 Logan Steindorf          09 Holmen                    20:40.0  6:40 
     30   28 8496 Sam Matias-Escalante     11 Sparta                    20:41.5  6:40 
     31   29 8518 Thorvald Lass            09 Tomah                     20:42.0  6:40 
     32   30 8470 John Hess                11 Onalaska                  20:52.4  6:44 
     33      8479 Moses Tull               09 Onalaska                  20:55.1  6:44 
     34      8352 Mason Heisler            12 Holmen                    20:56.3  6:45 
     35   31 8321 Edward Hale              09 Aquinas                   20:59.0  6:46 
     36      8436 Thomas Kujak             11 La Crosse Logan           21:00.5  6:46 
     37      8473 Parker Lorentz           09 Onalaska                  21:03.0  6:47 
     38   32 8515 Charlie Ella             10 Tomah                     21:03.8  6:47 
     39      8359 Andrew Rosenow           09 Holmen                    21:12.7  6:50 
     40   33 8525 Daniel Swanson           09 Tomah                     21:18.4  6:52 
     41      8342 Gordy Buchner            09 Holmen                    21:25.2  6:54 
     42      8367 Mason Troyanek           09 Holmen                    21:28.1  6:55 
     43      8322 Nick Lawrynk             09 Aquinas                   21:29.6  6:56 
     44      8477 Cal Schmit               09 Onalaska                  21:29.9  6:56 
     45      8478 Cameron Simon            09 Onalaska                  21:34.5  6:57 
     46   34 8520 Austin Lyden             10 Tomah                     21:38.7  6:59 
     47      8360 Alex Rudy                09 Holmen                    21:46.4  7:01 
     48   35 8412 Jimmy Sherry             12 La Crosse Central         21:48.7  7:02 
     49      8368 David Wettstein          09 Holmen                    21:49.7  7:02 
     50   36 8398 Vinny Bodoh              11 La Crosse Central         21:52.2  7:03 
     51   37 8501 Esteban Rodriguez        10 Sparta                    22:06.4  7:07 
     52      8314 Seth Capelli             09 Aquinas                   22:07.6  7:08 
     53   38 8506 Brady Towne              10 Sparta                    22:20.4  7:12 
     54      8358 Cole Murphy              12 Holmen                    22:42.2  7:19 
     55   39 8517 Sabin Koss               11 Tomah                     22:48.2  7:21 
     56      8469 Matt Fagan               09 Onalaska                  22:48.6  7:21 
     57      8354 Bryce King               10 Holmen                    22:56.9  7:24 
     58      8361 Ashton Rudy              09 Holmen                    23:05.6  7:26 
     59      8397 Evan Baines              09 La Crosse Central         23:25.2  7:33 
     60   40 8500 William Parkinson        12 Sparta                    23:40.8  7:38 
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     61      8461 Charlie Anderson         10 Onalaska                  25:11.4  8:07 
     62      8406 Ethan Kranz              09 La Crosse Central         25:24.6  8:11 
     63   41 8504 Matthew Schultze         11 Sparta                    25:34.6  8:14 
     64   42 8528 Eric Wilcox-Borg         09 Tomah                     26:25.7  8:31 
     65      8434 Mason Horton             09 La Crosse Logan           27:01.5  8:42 
     66      8492 Jarett Bernett           10 Sparta                    31:46.4 10:14 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    30  Onalaska                              (19:21.5  96:47.4 1:00.5)
====================================================
  1      1  Riley Wellendorf          10 18:40.3
  2      5  Elliot Buchanan           10 19:24.9
  3      6  Carson Nagy               09 19:25.4
  4      8  Caleb Wallace             11 19:36.0
  5     10  Griffin Janikowski        10 19:40.8
  6   ( 19) Kyle Boone                10 20:07.4
  7   ( 30) John Hess                 11 20:52.4
  
  2.    46  Aquinas                               (19:34.7  97:53.4 0:43.3)
====================================================
  1      3  Teddy Uehling             09 19:09.4
  2      7  Ethan Nott                10 19:27.2
  3     11  Ryan Conzemius            09 19:41.6
  4     12  Mitch Ellis               09 19:42.5
  5     13  Tom Berns                 09 19:52.7
  6   ( 25) Jakob Zhovtis             10 20:28.0
  7   ( 31) Edward Hale               09 20:59.0
  
  3.    73  La Crosse Central                     (19:44.2  98:40.7 1:16.2)
====================================================
  1      2  Preston Graul             09 18:54.8
  2      4  Marqes Fielding           12 19:14.6
  3     20  Gavin Rees                10 20:09.4
  4     23  Thomas Clements           10 20:10.9
  5     24  Ben Flatten               09 20:11.0
  6   ( 35) Jimmy Sherry              12 21:48.7
  7   ( 36) Vinny Bodoh               11 21:52.2
  
  4.    80  Holmen                                (19:59.2  99:56.0 0:08.3)
====================================================
  1     14  Anthony Behringer         10 19:55.7
  2     15  Bennett Gunderson         09 19:56.0
  3     16  Ty Schwabenbauber         11 19:59.2
  4     17  Thomas Marcou             09 20:01.1
  5     18  John Gray                 09 20:04.0
  6   ( 22) Hunter George             10 20:10.8
  7   ( 27) Logan Steindorf           09 20:40.0
  
  5.   137  Tomah                                 (20:52.5  104:22.1 1:59.5)
====================================================
  1      9  Jesse Smith               10 19:39.2
  2     29  Thorvald Lass             09 20:42.0
  3     32  Charlie Ella              10 21:03.8
  4     33  Daniel Swanson            09 21:18.4
  5     34  Austin Lyden              10 21:38.7
  6   ( 39) Sabin Koss                11 22:48.2
  7   ( 42) Eric Wilcox-Borg          09 26:25.7
  
  6.   150  Sparta                                (21:11.5  105:57.3 2:10.6)
====================================================
  1     21  Justin Ferguson           09 20:09.8
  2     26  Dayton Schanenberger      09 20:39.2
  3     28  Sam Matias-Escalante      11 20:41.5
  4     37  Esteban Rodriguez         10 22:06.4
  5     38  Brady Towne               10 22:20.4
  6   ( 40) William Parkinson         12 23:40.8
  7   ( 41) Matthew Schultze          11 25:34.6

Incomplete Teams:


